

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21150/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in LPA No. 541/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order dated 11.12.2006 shall continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master