

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5290 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement was issued to appellant because their Advocate has joined the Judiciary. Notice is served on appellant Nos. 1,2,4 and 5. Appellant No.1 is State of Jharkhand whereas appellant Nos. 2 to 5 are its officers. Since notices are served upon the appellant Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 which is sent by registered post acknowledgment due, which were served in the month of September, 2008 whereas respondent No.4 is served in March, 2009; in absence of any appearance from 2008-2009 till date, now there is no need to adjourn such matters.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution in absence of representation on behalf of the State of Jharkhand.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5290 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement was issued to appellant because their Advocate has joined the Judiciary. Notice is served on appellant Nos. 1,2,4 and 5. Appellant No.1 is State of Jharkhand whereas appellant Nos. 2 to 5 are its officers. Since notices are served upon the appellant Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 which is sent by registered post acknowledgment due, which were served in the month of September, 2008 whereas respondent No.4 is served in March, 2009; in absence of any appearance from 2008-2009 till date, now there is no need to adjourn such matters.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution in absence of representation on behalf of the State of Jharkhand.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj