

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5290 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both sides are present.

The office report says that the learned counsel for
the appellants has filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on
21.9.2011.

Parties to file statement of case within time.

List again on 30.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR