

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5290/2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5290 OF 2007
STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA HARIZAN

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We modify the impugned order to the effect that instead of back wages, the respondent may be paid ex-gratia sum of Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees two lakhs) in full and final settlement of claim of the respondent towards back wages, within a period of two months from today.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

â |.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI â |.....J.

1 st

March, 2017 [UDAY UMESH LALIT]